Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds in 
an amount not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), to be expended 
for the purpose of fitting up and equipping the new offices to be occupied by the 
Bureau for the Collection of Assessments and Arrears of the Department of Finance, 
in the boroughs of Brooklyn and Manhattan. 

JOHN R. DAVIES, B. W.